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COCKTAILS

EXPERIMENTAL | SEASONAL
TWO HOPS THIS TIME | blanco tequila | genepy | lime | honey | ipa

LENORE'S REVENGE | rye | cardamaro | montenegro | baltamaro szechuan | chocolate bitters | orange

COMING UP ROSES | gin | rosé wine | grapefruit | lillet rosé | lemon | honey | allspice

REBEL WITCH | mezcal | strega | benedectine | lemon | angostura | hellfire bitters

BANANA HAMMOCK | rum | apricot | aperol | pineapple | falernum | coconut | banana cream | bitters | nutmeg

REFRESA | rye | bourbon | strawberry liqueur | lemon | honey | balsamic soda
TUESDAYS WITH CHI CHI | tequila | aperol | cucumber | coconut falernum | lime | bitters
CABIN IN THE WOODS | brandy | fino sherry | walnut liqueur | drambuie | angostura bitters

LILY PAD | mcclintock vodka | aperol | lemon | grapefruit | lavender | vanilla | mint

TR CLASSICS

BLACK MARTINI | vodka | kahlua | espresso | cream

BARREL-AGED MANHATTAN | 100 proof bourbon | vermouth chinato | bitters blend | oak barrel-aged
APPLE PIE MOONSHINE | tennessee whiskey | mccutcheons apple cider | ginger | baking spices
SPILL THE TEA | rum |l italicus | earl grey syrup | yuzu | lime | egg white

BLOOD ORANGE MARTINI | orange vodka | aperol | blood orange | navel orange

WINTER SANGRIA | red wine | cognac | pomegranate | lemon | cinnamon | ginger

NON-ALCOHOLIC
NA APEROL SPRITZ | dhos "bittersweet" n/a aperitif | n/a riesling | lemon | soda water
NA SANGRIA | cinnamon | grenadine | lemon | cranberry | n/a riesling

RASPBERRY MULE | citrus | ginger beer

BEER
DRAFT [13 0Z]

LAGER | modelo | "especial" | mexico | 4%

AMBER ALE | crooked crab | "pizza shark" | odenton | md | 6%

BLOOD ORANGE SAISON | black beauty brewery | bowie | md | 6%

IPA | sierra nevada | "celebration" | ca | 6% [cascade | centennial]

HAZY IPA | thick-n-thin | "juicy wizard” | hagerstown | md | 7% [zappa | el dorado]
PORTER | ewv.o. | "lucky 7" | salisbury | md | 6%

BOTTLES

heineken | corona | miller lite | heineken nonalcholic
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15
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WINES BY THE GLASS [6 0z]

SPARKLING

ENGLISH SPARKLING | simpsons | "classic cuvée" | kent | nv [pinot noir | chardonnay]
modern | lime zest & mineral

ROSE CREMANT DE LOIRE | arnaud lambert | france | nv [cabernet franc]
delightful | orange blossom & honey

PROSECCO | la gioiosa | treviso |l italy | nv [glera]
fun | green apple & white peach

SPARKLING FLIGHT | 29

WHITES

CHARDONNAY | presqu'ile | santa barbara | california | 2022
weighty | tangerine & buttercream

CHENIN BLANC | arnaud lambert | "clos midi" | brézé | loire valley | france | 2022
vibrant | honey & peaches

SAUVIGNON BLANC | presqu'ile | santa barbara | california | 2023
aromatic | tropical fruit & citrus

ALBARINO | old westminster | "home vineyard" | westminster | maryland | 2023
local | passion fruit & citrus

PINOT GRIS | foris | rouge valley | oregon | 2022
bright | white raspberry & lemon oil

WHITE BLEND | zahel | "gemischter satz" | vienna | austria | 2022 { grtiner veltliner | chardonnay }

complex | honeydew melon & mountain spring

WHITE FLIGHTS

MODERN | 20
white blend | chenin blanc | albarifio

TIMELESS | 22
sauvignon blanc | pinot gris | chardonnay

SWEET

RIESLING | selbach | kabinett | "trutta fario" | mosel | germany | 2022
delightful | peaches & meringue

NON-ALCOHOLIC

RIESLING | leitz | "eins zwei zero" | johannisberg | germany | NV
dry | lemon & sunshine

GLS | BTL

23170

15147

10130

17150

17150

15145

14142

13140

13140

13139

12136



WINES BY THE GLASS [6 0Z]

ROSE

RED BLEND | domaine la blaque | pierrevert | france | 2023 [grenache | syrah]
delicious | strawberries & cream

REDS

PINOT NOIR | david moreau | santenay 1er cru | "beaurepaire" | burgundy | france | 2017
old school | pomegranate & earth

CABERNET SAUVIGNON | robert mondavi | napa valley | california | 2021
massive | cassis & oak

RED BLEND | guimaro | “camifio real” | ribeira sacra | spain | 2021 [mencia | brancello]
new school | raspberry & hibiscus

CAB FRANC | arnaud lambert | "terres rouges" | loire valley | france | 2020
structured | wild berries & violets

BARBERA D'ALBA | paolo scavino | "affinato in carati" | piedmont | italy | 2020
seamless | plum pie & wood fire
RED FLIGHTS

CLASSIC REDS | 28
pinot noir | cab franc | cabernet sauvignon

GLS | BTL

15145

23169

23169

18154

16148

16148



LITTLES & BIGS

HALF BOTTLES

SPARKLING
129 CHAMPAGNE 1ER CRU | vilmart | “grand réserve” | rilly-la montagne | france | nv [pinot noir | chardonnnay] 100

SWEET

535 RECIOTO DELLA VALPOLICELLA | guiseppe quintarelli | italy | 2007 [corvina blend] 250
090 SAUTERNES | chdteau d’anna | “cuvée louis d’or” | france | 2012 [sémillon | sauvignon blanc] 50
MAGNUMS

WHITE

M6  POUILLY-LOCHE | clos des rocs | "monopole" | burgundy | france | 2022 [chardonnay] 220
RED

M5  COTE-ROTIE | xavier gérard | rhéne-valley | france | 2021 [syrah] 456
M16 SAUMUR CHAMPIGNY | arnaud lambert | "clos moleton" | 2019 [cabernet franc] 255
M4  COTEAU DES MERVEILLES | le puy | "emilien" | bordeaux | 2020 [merlot | cabernet sauvignon] 252



SPARKLING

001 CHAMPAGNE | lafalise froissart | "276" | france | nv [pinot noir]

002 CHAMPAGNE | lafalise froissart | "045" | france | nv [pinot noir | chardonnay]

080 CHAMPAGNE | béréche | "brut réserve" | france | nv[chardonnay | pinot noir]

075 ROSE CHAMPAGNE | gaston chiquet | 1er cru | france | nv [pionot noir | chardonnay]
101 ROSE CHAMPAGNE | alfred gratien | epernay | france | nv [chardonnay | pinot noir]
114  ROSE CREMANT DE BURGUNDY | lean-noel gagnard | "lys" | france | 2020 [pinot noir]
BTG ENGLISH SPARKLING | simpsons | "classic cuvée" | kent | nv [pionot noir | chardonnay]
BTG ROSE CREMANT DE LOIRE | arnaud lambert | france | nv [cabernet franc]

010 MOSCATO DASTI | foris | rogue valley | oregon | 2023

BTG PROSECCO | la gioiosa | treviso | italy | nv [glera]

ROSE

062 PINOT GRIS "RAMATO" | cameron | dundee hills | oregon | 2023
011 BANDOL | marie bérinice | provence | france | 2021 [mourvedre | grenache]

BTG RED BLEND | domaine la blaque | pierrevert | france | 2023 [grenache | syrah]

NATURAL

WHITE

070 TENERIFE | envinate | “benje” | canary islands | spain | 2022 [listan blanco]

RED
504 TENERIFE | envinate | “migan chingao” | canary islands | spain | 2022 [listan negro]

NON-ALCOHOLIC

SPARKLING
BTG RIESLING | leitz | "eins zwei zero" | johannisberg | germany | NV

250
250
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WHITE WINE

UNITED STATES

CHARDONNAY
12 TYLER | "sanford & benedict" | sta. rita hills | california | 2021

13 HIRSCH | sonoma coast | california | 2021

050 CAMERON | "clos electrique" | willamette valley | oregon | 2020

126  ARNOT-ROBERTS | "sanford & benedict" | sta. rita hills | california | 2022
128  ARNOT-ROBERTS | "watson ranch" | napa valley | california | 2023

115  MATTHIASSON | "linda lista vineyard" | napa valley | california | 2022
040 WALTER SCOTT | "la combe verte" | willamette valley | oregon | 2022
071 TYLER | santa barbara | california | 2022

123 STAG'S LEAP CELLARS | "karia" | napa valley | california | 2022

BTG PRESQUI'ILE | santa barbara | california | 2022

WHITE BLEND | PINOT GRIS | ALBARINO

003 TABLAS CREEK | "patelin de tablas blanc" | paso robles | california | 2023 [grenache blanc | viognier]
BTG OLD WESTMINSTER | "home vineyard" | westminster | maryland | 2023 [albarifio]

BTG FORIS | rouge valley | oregon | 2022 [pinot gris]

SAUVIGNON BLANC

012  INGLENOOK | napa valley | california | 2020
125 BECKMAN | santa ynez valley | california | 2023
BTG PRESQU'ILE | santa barbara | california | 2023

NEW ZEALAND

033 SAUVIGNON BLANC | craggy range | martinborough | 2023

GERMANY & AUSTRIA

061 GRUNER VELTLINER | alzinger | "ried mihlpoint - smaragd" | wachau | austria | 2023

072 GRUNER VELTLINER | zahel | vienna | austria | 2022

102 ORANGE TRAUBE | zahel | vienna | austria | 2022

BTG WHITE BLEND | zahel | "gemischter satz" | vienna | austria | 2022 [griner veltliner | chardonnay]
BTG RIESLING [SWEET] | selbach | kabinett | "trutta fario" | mosel | germany | 2022

SPAIN

032 ALBARINO | nanclares y prieto | "dandelion" | rias baixas | 2023

201
154
144
134
90
88
84
81
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57
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53
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54
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40
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60



WHITE WINE

FRANCE

ALSACE

17

FIELD BLEND | marcel deiss | "complantation" | 2022 [13 varieties]

LOIRE VALLEY

090
121
103
060
BTG

VOUVRAY MOELLEUX | domaine huet | "le mont - premiére trie" | 2003 [sweet chenin blanc]
SAUMUR | domaine guiberteau | "brézé clos des carmes" | 2020 [chenin blanc]

SANCERRE | gerard boulay | "clos de beaujeu" | 2022 [sauvignon blanc]

SAUMUR | arnaud lambert | "clos de la rue" | brézé | 2015 [chenin blanc]

SAUMUR | arnaud lambert | "clos midi" | brézé | 2022 [chenin blanc]

BURGUNDY [chardonnay]

M

CHABLIS 1ER CRU | domaine francois raveneau | "montée de tonnerre" | 2022

120 CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 1ER CRU | domaine vincent & francois jouard | "la maltroie" | 2022
116 CHABLIS GRAND CRU | bessin-tremblay | 'valmur" | 2022

021 CHABLIS 1ER CRU | domaine gérard duplessis | "montmains" | 2021
020 CHABLIS 1ER CRU | bessin-tremblay | "montmains" | 2022

030 SAINT-AUBIN 1ER CRU | henri prudhon | "sur gamay" | 2022

073 CHABLIS 1ER CRU | bessin-tremblay | "fourchaume" | 2022

004 BOUZERON | sylvain pataille | 2021

105 BOURGOGNE | dupont-fahn | "chaumes des perrieres" | 2022

013  VIRE-CLESSE | les héritiers du comte lafon | 2022

100 BOURGOGNE | benjamin leroux | 2021

122 MERCUREY | marchand-tawse | 2016

RHONE

124  CONDRIEU | xavier gérard | "l'arbuel" | rhone | 2021 [viognier]

57

320
228
142
14
50

930
231
201
140
132
132
123

171
m
93
90
63

126



RED WINE

UNITED STATES

PINOT NOIR

312
324
341
315
301
310
303
302
309
307
352
308
306
346

LITTORAI | "wendling vineyard block e" | anderson vallley | california | 2022
LITTORAI | "the pivot vineyard" | sonoma coast | california | 2022

LITTORAI | "les larmes" | anderson valley | california | 2023

LITTORAI | sonoma coast | california | 2023

WALTER SCOTT | "x novo" | eola-amity hills | willamette valley | oregon | 2022
WALTER SCOTT | "koosah" | eola-amity hills | willamette valley | oregon | 2022
ARNOT-ROBERTS | "peter martin ray vineyard" | santa cruz mountains | california | 2023
CAMERON | "abbey ridge" | dundee hills | oregon | 2020

TYLER | "la encantada" | sta. rita hills | california | 2021

ARNOT-ROBERTS | "fox creek" | carmel valley | california | 2023

ARNOT-ROBERTS | "heaven and earth vineyard" | sonoma coast | california | 2023
CAMERON | "dundee hills" | willamette valley | oregon | 2022

WALTER SCOTT | "la combe verte" | willamette valley | oregon | 2023

PRESQU'ILE | santa barbara | central coast | california | 2023

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS

323
345
348
339
313

330
331

356
342
BTG

CASTIEL | napa valley | california | 2018

MOUNT EDEN | santa cruz mountains | california | 2018

ARNOT-ROBERTS | "fellom ranch" | santa cruz mountains | california | 2021
COL SOLARE | red mountain | washington state | 2019

MATTHIASSON | napa valley | california | 2021

WHITE ROCK | napa valley | california | 2021

ARNOT-ROBERTS | "red wine" | california | 2022

DOMAINE EDEN | santa cruz mountains | california | 2019

GEHRICKE | knights valley | california | 2021

ROBERT MONDAVI | napa valley | california | 2021

SYRAH | TROUSSEAU | MERLOT

314
31N
343
304

SYRAH | arnot-roberts | "que syrah vineyard" | sonoma coast | california | 2022
SYRAH | arnot-roberts | "clary ranch" | sonoma coast | california | 2022
MERLOT | keenan | napa valley | california | 2021

TROUSSEAU | arnot-roberts | north coast | california | 2023

250
250
190
190
190
190
177
174
150
135
135
92
90
54

420
261
258
201
186
144
134
120
75
69

150
144
140

81



RED WINE

SOUTHERN HEMISPHERE

349 MALBEC | familia mayol | uco valley | argentina | 2017 78
347 SHIRAZ | torbreck | "woodcutter's" | barossa valley | australia | 2022 57
422 BORDEAUX BLEND | laberinto | “mezcla tinta” | valle del maule | chile | 2021[cab franc | merlot] 50
SPAIN

410  PRIORAT | mas martinet | "clos martinet" | 2019 [grenache | syrah] 210
501 RIOJA RESERVA | I6pez de heredia | "tondonia" | 2001 [tempranillo | grenache] 204
485 BIERZO | ralil pérez | "la penitencia" | 2019 [mencia] 192
455 RIBEIRO | luis rodriguez | "torna dos pasas" | 2021 [brancellao] 86
475 RIOJA CRIANZA | I6pez de heredia | "vifia cubillo" | 2016 [tempranillo | grenache] 60
BTG RIBERIA SACRA | guimaro | "camifio real" | 2016 mencia | brancello] 58
FRANCE

BURGUNDY [pinot noir]

405 NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 1ER CRU | domaine jean grivot | "ronciere" | 2020 543
353 NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES ‘ER CRU | domaine chevillon | "les vaucrains" | 2019 426
357 MOREY-SAINT-DENIS | domaine dujac | 2022 380
436 CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY | georges lignier | 2021 232
407 GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN | domaine collotte | "les evocelles" | 2022 168
450 VOLNAY 1ER CRU | domaine tawse | "fremiets" | 2016 147
451 VOSNE-ROMANEE | marchand-tawse | 2016 147
461 MARSANNAY | sylvain pataille | 2022 m
434  SAVIGNY-LES-BEAUNE 1ER CRU | domaine tawse | "lavieres" | 2016 108
435 BOURGOGNE | clos du moulin aux moines | "clos de la perriére" | 2022 90
BTG SANTENAY 1ER CRU | david moreau | "beaurepaire" | burgundy | france | 2017 69

10



RED WINE

FRANCE [CONT.]

BEAUJOLAIS [gamay]

355
404

MORGON | marcel lapierre | "cuvée mmxix" | 2019

MORGON | jean foillard | "cote du py" | 2022

LOIRE VALLEY [cab franc]

453
457

SAUMUR CHAMPIGNY | arnaud lambert | "clos moleton" | 2019
SAUMUR | domaine guiberteau | 2021

BTG SAUMUR CHAMPIGNY | arnaud lambert | "terres rouges" | 2020

BORDEAUX | CAHORS

432
531
431
409

GRAVES | chateau de cérons | "grand enclos du délice" | bordeaux | 2012
FRANCS-COTES-DE-BORDEAUX | closerie du pelan | bordeaux | 2010
SAINT-ESTEPHE | le marquis de calon ségur | bordeaux | 2016

GRAVES | chateau de cérons | "grand enclos" | bordeaux | 2015

RHONE VALLEY

350
354
361
449
an

CORNAS | thiérry allemand | "reynard" | 2019 [syrah]
CORNAS | thiérry allemand | "chaillot" | 2018 [syrah]
COTE-ROTIE | domaine jamet | 2018 [syrah]

SAINT-JOSEPH | lionel faury | "vielles vignes" | 2020 [syrah]

SYRAH | domaine jamet | "collines rhodaniennes" | 2020

JURA | PROVENCE

362
364
433
358

BANDOL | domaine tempier | "la tourtine" | provence | france | 2020 [mourvedre | grenache]
BANDOL | domaine tempier | "la migoua" | provence | france | 2020 [mourvedre | grenache]
PINOT NOIR | domaine de la borde | "pinotstradamus" | jura | 2022

BANDOL | marie bérinice | provence | france | 2021 [mourvedre | grenache]

141
108

m
64
48

207
124
123

69

882
720
426
120

84

200
200
100
90

l



RED WINE

ITALY

VENETO [corvina blends]

344
51

534
363
493

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA | quintarelli | “riserva” | 2011
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA | dal forno romano | 2013
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA | quintarelli | 2013
VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO SUPERIORE | quintarelli | 2014
VENETO | quintarelli | "primofiore" | 2020

PIEDMONT

406
532
481
530
466
484
510
BTG

CAREMA | ferrando | "etichetta bianca" | 2018

BAROLO | paolo scavino | "bric dél fiasc" | 2012

BAROLO | paolo scavino | "cannubi" | 2012

BAROLO | giulia negri | "la tartufaia" | 2019

BAROLO | rivetto | "del comune di serralunga d'alba" | 2018

BARBARESCO | cantina del pino | "ovello" | 2020

DOLCETTO D'ALBA | paitn | "rivoli" | piedmont | italy | 2022

BARBERA DALBA | paolo scavino | "affinato in carati" | piedmont | italy | 2020

TUSCANY [sangiovese blends]

351
482
486

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO | poggio di sotto | "riserva" | 2016
BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO | poggio di sotto | 2017
CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA | ormanni | "borro del doavolo" | 2020

ABRUZZO

536

MONTEPULCIANO | emidio pepe | 2014

1560
1038
990
251
167

195
174
174
160
158
124

48

48

1300
568
70

312

12



SPIRITS

VODKA

CHOPIN | poland

GREY GOOSE | france

KETEL ONE | netherlands
MCCLINTOCK | “epiphany” | frederick
TITOS | texas

GIN

CATOCTIN CREEK | “watershed”l va [oaked]
DRUMSHANBO | “gunpowder” | ireland
HAYMANS | england

HARMONY | california

HENDRICKS | scotland

MCCLINTOCK | "forager" | frederick
MONKEY 47 | germany

NIKKA | "coffey" | japan

PLYMOUTH | england

ROKU | japan

TEQUILA

ARETTE | blanco

SIETE LEGUAS | blanco
FIERO SERRANO | blanco
CASA NOBLE | reposado
LA GRITONA | reposado
DON ABRAHAM | afiejo
ARETTE | afiejo

MEZCAL

DEL MAGUEY | espadin | “chichicapa” | oaxaca

DEL AMIGO | espadin | oaxaca

EL BUHO | espadin | oaxaca

LA VENENOSA | “tabernas” | jalisco [raicilla]
5 SENTIDOS | tepextate | oaxaca

RUM

BANKS | “5 island blend”

BANKS | “7 golden blend”

CLAIRIN | "communal-agricole" | haiti
CLEMENT | "agricole" | martinique
EL DORADO | 3 yr | guyana

EL DORADO | 8 yr | guyana

NOVO FOGO | “cachacga” | brazil
SAILOR JERRY | spiced | caribbean

a O 00 00 00

o O O

©

14

14
14
21
23

13
"
22

O O O 01 60O © 0

BRANDY
BARSOL | "acholado" | pisco | peru

MAISON ROUGE | vsop | cognac | france

RECAPET | vsop | armagnac | france

ROGER GROULT | 3yr | calvados | france

TARIQUET | xo | bas-armagnac | france

TESSERON | xo | “perfection” | cognac | france

RED BITTER
APEROL | italy
CAMPARI | italy
CAPPELETTI | italy

AMARO

BALTAMARO | “szechuan” | baltimore
CARDAMARO | italy

MONTENEGRO | italy

NONINO | italy

LIQUEUR

BAILEY'S IRISH CREAM | ireland
CAFFO AMARETTO | italy
CAFFO SAMBUCA | italy
CHARTREUSE | “yellow”
CHARTREUSE | “green”
CHARTREUSE | “yellow v.e.p.”
DOM BENEDICTINE | france
DRAMBUIE | scotland
FRANGELICO | italy

GRAND MARNIER | france
KAHLUA | mexico

PIMM'S NO.1 | england
STREGA | italy

SUZE | france

15
12
20
35

13



WHISKEY

WILLETT | “pot still”
BAKER'S | 7 yr. | "single barrel"
BOOKER'S | 7 yr.

BOURBON FLIGHT |1 0z. each

25

BOURBON

BAKER'S | 7 yr. | "single barrel"
BASIL HAYDEN | "toast"
BARDSTOWN | "discovery series #10"
BARRELL | "cask strength"
BLANTON'S

BOOKER'S | 7 yr.

BUFFALO TRACE

ELIJAH CRAIG

ELMER T. LEE

FOUR ROSES | "single barrel"

HIGH WEST

HIGH WEST | “cask collection-cabernet”
JOHNNY DRUM

KENTUCKY OWL | “confiscated”
KENTUCKY VINTAGE

KNOB CREEK | 9 yr.

KNOB CREEK | 9 yr. | "single barrel"
KNOB CREEK |12 yr.

LARCENY

MAKER'S MARK

MCKENNA | 10 yr. | "single barrel"
NOAH’S MILL

OLD BARDSTOWN | "estate 101"
OLD CARTER

OLD GRAND-DAD | “100 proof”
PREMIER DRAMS | 7 yr.

PREMIER DRAMS | 7 yr. | “wheated”
ROWAN’S CREEK

STAGG JR.

WILD TURKEY | “101”

WILD TURKEY | “rare breed"
WILLETT | “pot still”

WILLETT | 8 yr. | “black label-wheated”
WILLETT [ 10 yr. | “family estate”
WELLER | “antique 107”
WOODFORD RESERVE

15
14
26
19
17
20

30
12

14
10
23

10
13
15

10
14
14

36

33
33

"
25

13
12
36
52
20
10

AMERICAN & CANADIAN
CROWN ROYAL

HIGH WEST | “high country”

JACK DANIELS

MICHTER’S | “unblended american”
OLD CARTER | “american”

RYE

CATOCTIN CREEK | “roundstone”
ELIJAH CRAIG

HIGH WEST | “double rye”

HIGH WEST | “rendezvous”

KNOB CREEK | 7 yr.

MICHTER'S | "single barrel"
RITTENHOUSE | “bottled-in-bond”
SAZERAC | 6 yr.

WILLETT | 9 yr. | “family estate”

JAPANESE
FUYU
KURAYOSHI | “the san-in”

IRISH

GREEN SPOT
JAMESON

TEELING | “rum cask”

SCOTCH

BALVENIE | 12 yr. | "doublewood"
BANK NOTE | 5 yr. | blended

BIG PEAT | blended | islay
GLENFIDDICH [ 12 yr.
GLENMORANGIE | 18 yr. | highland
LAGAVULIN | 16 yr. | islay

LONGROW | "peated" | campbeltown
OBAN | 14 yr. | highland

17

12
36

10
10
15

12
12

43

1

15

10

20

12
16
28
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17
21
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